STATE ELECTION COMMISSION GOA

ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631.

Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

ELECTION URGENT

No. 4/35/BYE-ELN/ VP/ 2023-2024/SEC 266 Date: 12 [06].2023

In exercise of the powers vested in me under Article 243K of the Constitution of India and section 237 of the Goa Panchayat Raj Act, 1994, I, W. V. Ramanamurthy, IAS (Retd.), Goa State Election Commissioner, do hereby appoint the following officers as Expenditure Observers for the purpose of Bye Elections to Ward No. V of Village Panchayat St. Estevam, Ward No. VII of Village Panchayat Parcem and Ward No. II of Village Panchayat Dramapur Sirlim shown below which are scheduled to be held on 2nd July, 2023.

Sr.No.	Name and Designation of the Official appointed as Expenditure Observer	Taluka	Name of the Village Panchayat
1	Shri. Rohit Ferrao, Accountant, Joint Director of Accounts, South Goa. Mob: 9822672352	Salcete	Ward No. II of Village Panchayat Dramapur Sirlim
2	Shri. Suryakant Naik, Accountant, Directorate of Fisheries, Dayanand Bandodkar Marg, panaji Goa. Mob: 9960404545	Tiswadi	Ward No. V of Village Panchayat St. Estevam
3	Shri. Atmaram P. Naik, Accountant, Directorate of Museum, Panaji-Goa. Mob:9922970534	Pernem	Ward No. VII of Village Panchayat Parcem

The services of above Officers are hereby requisitioned for the Bye Election to above mentioned Wards of Village Panchayats with immediate effect and till the entire process of Elections is over. The concerned Head of the Department/Head of Office/Controlling Officers shall immediately relieve the above Officers.

The concerned RO shall provide them with logistic support and other assistance for functioning.

The duties and responsibilities attached to the Observer shall be as mentioned in the Order No. 1/199/Standing Orders/2020-SEC/1234 dated 30/10/2020 (Copy enclosed).

> W. V. Ramanamurthy, IAS(Retd.) Commissioner Goa State Election Commission

^{1.} The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette.

- 2. Shri. Rohit Ferrao, Accountant, Joint Director of Accounts, South Goa, Margao
- 3. Shri. Suryakant Naik, Accountant, Directorate of Fisheries, Dayanand Bandodkar Marg, Panaji Goa.
- 4. Shri. Atmaram P. Naik, Accountant, Directorate of Museum, Panaji-Goa
 - 1. The Collector North Goa District, Panaji -Goa.
 - 2. The Collector South Goa District, Margao Goa.
 - 3. The Director, Directorate of Accounts, Panaji- Goa.
 - 4. The Returning Officers / Assistant Returning Officer for Bye Elections to Ward No. V of Village Panchayat St. Estevam, Ward No. VII of Village Panchayat Parcem and Ward No. II of Village Panchayat Dramapur Sirlim.
 - 5. The Joint Director, Directorate of Accounts, South Goa, Margao Goa.
 - 6. The Director, Directorate of Fisheries, Dayanand Bandodkar Marg, Panaji Goa.
 - 7. The Director, Directorate of Museum, Panaji-Goa
 - 8. The Accounts Section of State Election Commission, Altinho, Panaji-Goa.
 - 9. Guard file.